

GOVERNOR

Pursuant to Article 8, paragraph (3) and Article (31), paragraph (6) of the Act on Consumer Housing Loans (Official Gazette 101/2017, 128/2022 and 156/2023) and Article 43, paragraph (2) item (10) and Article 77 of the Act on the Croatian National Bank (Official Gazette 75/2008, 54/2013 and 47/2020), the Governor of the Croatian National Bank hereby issues the

Decision

on amendments to the Decision on the necessary knowledge and competence of staff of credit institutions and credit intermediaries and on the requirements and the procedure for authorisation to provide credit intermediation services

Article 1

In the Decision on the necessary knowledge and competence of staff of credit institutions and credit intermediaries and on the requirements and the procedure for authorisation to provide credit intermediation services (Official Gazette 107/2017 and 22/2019), Article 1, paragraph (4) is amended to read:

"(4) The provisions of Article (3), paragraph (6) of this Decision shall apply to credit intermediaries from another Member State authorised to provide credit intermediation services within the territory of the Republic of Croatia through a branch or directly.".

Article 2

In Article 1, paragraph (6) is deleted.

The former paragraph (7) becomes paragraph (6).

Article 3

This Decision shall enter into force on the eighth day after the day of its publication in the Official Gazette.

No.: 320-091/09-24/BV

Zagreb, 12 September 2024

Governor Croatian National Bank **Boris Vujčić,** m. p.